SGM8049-1/SGM8049-2/SGM8049-4
1.8V, 2.5µA, 120kHz,
Rail-to-Rail I/O Operational Amplifiers
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM8049-1, SGM8049-2 and SGM8049-4 micro
power, low voltage operational amplifiers are designed
for battery-powered applications. The amplifiers operate
on a supply voltage as low as 1.8V (±0.9V). High-

SGM8049-1/SGM8049-2 1.8V, 2.5µA, 120kHz,
SGM8049-4 Rail-to-Rail I/O Operational Amplifiers
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM8049-1
SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8049-1XN5G/TR SVAXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SC70-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8049-1AXC5G/TR SZAXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SC70-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8049-1BXC5G/TR SUEXX Tape and Reel, 3000
TDFN-2×2-6L -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8049-1XTDI6G/TR SZC
XXXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM8049-2
SOT-23-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8049-2XN8G/TR SVBXX Tape and Reel, 3000
SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8049-2XS8G/TR
SGM
80492XS8
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 2500
SGM8049-4 TSSOP-14 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8049-4XTS14G/TR
SGM80494
XTS14
XXXXX
Tape and Reel, 4000
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XX = Date Code. XXXX = Date Code. XXXXX = Date Code and Vendor Code.
SOT-23-5/SC70-5/SOT-23-8 SOIC-8/TSSOP-14
Date Code - Year
Date Code - Month
Serial Number
YYY X X
Date Code - Week
Vendor Code
Date Code - Year
X XXX X
TDFN-2×2-6L
Date Code - Year
Date Code - Week
Serial NumberY Y Y
XX X X
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
SGM8049-1/SGM8049-2 1.8V, 2.5µA, 120kHz,
SGM8049-4 Rail-to-Rail I/O Operational Amplifiers
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage, +VS to -VS ................................................ 6V
Signal Input Terminals, Voltage